

CA No. 114-2025
Manoj Kumar Vs. Bhupender Singh

09.05.2025

Fresh criminal appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

Put up for consideration on 16.05.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/09.05.2025**