

8

CA / 114/2025

MANOJ KUMAR Vs. BHUPENDER SINGH /0 (Rani Bagh)

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh Neeraj Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant/respondents.
None for revisionist.

Fresh vakaltnama filed on behalf of
complainant/respondents.

Persual of the record reveals that appellant had not been directed to comply Section 148 of N I Act. Appellant is directed to deposite 25 % of the compensation amount with the concerned court on or before NDOH. Counsel for the revisionist is directed to supply copy of the revision to the respondents within a week.

Counsel for the complaiant/respondent seeking time to file reply.

Put up for compliance/arguments on appeal on 01.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/17.07.2025