

2

CA/114/2025

MANOJ KUMAR Vs. BHUPENDER SINGH

PS (Rani Bagh)

01.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.
Sh. Neil Mani, Ld. Counsel for appellant. 1
Sh. Neeraj Dahiya and Sh. Bhagat Kumar Sharma, Ld.
counsels for the respondent alongwith respondent.

Fresh vakalatnam filed on behalf of appellant. Same is taken on record.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of appellant for his personal appearance for today only stating that as he is not in good health.

Heard.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, application for exemption of personal appearance of appellant is allowed.

Order dated 17.07.2025 has not been complied. Last opportunity is granted to appellant to comply with order dt. 17.07.2025 and copies of the appeal has not been supplied to the respondent. Same be provided within a week with acknowledgment.

List on 15.10.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.09.2025