

6

CA / 114/2025

MANOJ KUMAR Vs. BHUPENDER SINGH

PS (Rani Bagh)

15.10.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Neil Mani and Rohit Sehgal, Ld. counsel for the  
appellant.

Appellant (through VC)

Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Reply has been filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for the appellant has requested that 15 days time  
be extended for compliance of order dt 17.07.2025.

As the time to comply directions u/s 148 N I Act at most can  
be extended upto 90 days and the same are likely to end by 17<sup>th</sup> of this  
month. The appellant is directed to comply the order dt. 17.07.2025 as  
per provisions of section 148 N I Act. Perusal of record reveals that the  
personal bond as well as surety bond have not been furnished by  
appellant. He is directed to comply the same within a week

Put up for compliance/report on 26.11.2025 at 02.00 PM.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/15.10.2025