

26.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Bharat Kumar Sharma and Sh. Neeraj Dahiya,
Ld. Counsel for respondent along with respondent.
None for appellant.

Perusal of the record shows that the complainant not complied the order dated 17.07.2025 despite the expiry of 90 days as provided. Therefore, in the aforesaid circumstance, Ld. Trial Court is at liberty to execute the sentence.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 21.01.2026.

Copy of this order be given dasti. Copy of this order be also sent to Ld. Trial Court.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.11.2025

At this stage, at about 02:20 p.m

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Yogesh Sehgal and Sh. Neelmani, Ld. Counsel for
appellant.

Exemption application on behalf of appellant has been moved. Heard. Perused. Same is allowed.

The order pronounce in the morning has been apprised to the Ld. Counsel.

List for the date already fixed i.e., 21.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.11.2025