

5

CA / 114/2025

MANOJ KUMAR Vs. BHUPENDER SINGH

PS (Rani Bagh)

18.02.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Appellant alongwith counsel (through VC)

Sh. Neeraj Dahiya and Sh. Bharat Sharma, Ld. counsels for
the respondent alongwith respondent.

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that one opportunity
for negotiation be granted.

Considering the submissions of the appellant, put up on
20.02.2026 at 02.00 PM.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/18.02.2026