

6

CA / 114/2025

MANOJ KUMAR Vs. BHUPENDER SINGH

PS (Rani Bagh)

20.02.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Appellant through VC alongwith counsel Sh. Rohit Sehgal.

Sh. Neeraj Dahiya & Sh. Bharat Sharma, Ld. counsel for the respondents alongwith respondents.

It is submitted by appellant that due to some hardship, he is unable to pay the amount to the respondent. He has submitted that he is ready to pay 40 % of the amount by 02.03.26.

It is submitted by counsel for the respondent that this is only delay tactics, though he has stated that one more chance be given to respondent to comply respondent's above stated submission.

Put up for compliance regarding admission to pay 40 % amount by 02.03.26/further proceedings on 02.03.2026 at 02.00 PM.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/20.02.2026