

20

CA / 114/2025

MANOJ KUMAR Vs. BHUPENDER SINGH /0 (Rani Bagh)

06.04.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for appellant.

Sh. Bharat Kumar Sharma, LD. counsel for the
respondent(through VC)

Last opportunity is given to appellant for arguments on
appeal.

Put up on 23.05.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/06.04.2026