

10 CA / 114/2025
MANOJ KUMAR Vs. BHUPENDER SINGH
(Rani Bagh)

05.06.2026

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State is looking after two courts work.

Present : Dr. Sarita, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Bharat Sharma and Neeraj, Ld. Counsel for respondent.
Sh. Rohit Sehgal, Ld. counsel for appellant through VC.
Appellant in person.

It is submitted by appellant that due to some delay in selling his property, he is unable to fulfill his commitment to make payment. Further, he seeks one more last opportunity to make the payment.

In view of the submissions, one more last opportunity is granted to the appellant, subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid to the respondent on the NDOH.

Put up for further arguments on **08.07.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.06.2026